CURRENT
SENSEHICCUP
GATE
DRIVE
VOLTAGE
SENSE
OV, UV, OT
SHUTDOWN

Output (V) Current (A) Nominal Input (V)
12 17 48
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Root Model ➀
VOUT
IOUT
(Max.)
R/N (mV pk-pk)
Regulation
(Max.)
VIN
(Nom.)
Range
Iin, no
load
Iin, full
load
Effi ciency Package
V A Typ. Max. Line Load V V mA A Min. Typ. Case Pinout
RBC-12/17-D48N-C 12 17 50 75 ±0.65% ±1.5% 48 36-75 165 4.59 90.5% 92.5% C49 P65
➀ Please refer to the part number structure for complete model numbers
Bus Converter
Regulated
Nominal Output Voltage:
 12 Volts
Input Voltage Range:
 D48 = 36 to 75 Volts
  (48V nominal)
R BC 17- / D48-12 B
Maximum Rated Output:
   Current in Amps
N
Optional Baseplate,
special order
Optional:
 On/Off Control
 N = negative logic , standard
 P = positive logic, optional
RoHS-6 hazardous substance compliant
(does not claim EU RoHS exemption 7b–lead in solder)